AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-9 OFFERED BY Ms. MENG OF NEW YORK

Page 28, insert after line 24 the following (and conform the table of contents accordingly):

| 1 | SEC. 108. EXPANSION OF DEFINITION OF STALKING. |
|----|--|
| 2 | (a) In General.—Section 2261A of title 18, United |
| 3 | States Code, is amended— |
| 4 | (1) by striking "Whoever" and inserting "(a) |
| 5 | In General.—Whoever"; |
| 6 | (2) in paragraph (1)(A)(ii), by striking "or"; |
| 7 | (3) in paragraph (1)(A)(iii), by striking "or" |
| 8 | after the semicolon; |
| 9 | (4) by adding at the end of paragraph (1)(A) |
| 10 | the following: |
| 11 | "(iv) a friend of that person; or |
| 12 | "(v) a co-worker of that person; or"; |
| 13 | and |
| 14 | (5) by adding at the end of the following: |
| 15 | "(b) Definitions.—In this section: |
| 16 | "(1) Co-worker.—The term 'co-worker' means |
| 17 | a person with whom one has a work relationship, |
| 18 | without regard to any hierarchy within the organiza- |
| 19 | tion. |

| 1 | "(2) Friend.—The term 'friend' means a per- |
|----|---|
| 2 | son with whom one has a bond of mutual affection, |
| 3 | exclusive of intimate or family relations.". |
| 4 | (b) Conforming Amendments.—Section 2261A, as |
| 5 | amended by subsection (a), is further amended— |
| 6 | (1) in paragraph (1)(B), by striking "or (iii)" |
| 7 | and inserting "(iii), (iv), or (v)"; |
| 8 | (2) in paragraph (2)(A), by striking "or (iii)" |
| 9 | and inserting "(iii), (iv), or (v)"; and |
| 10 | (3) in paragraph (2)(B), by striking "or (iii)" |
| 11 | and inserting "(iii), (iv), or (v)". |
| | |